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Allergen Disclosure
Confidential and Trade Secret Information

Annex Il of EUROPEAN COSMETIC REGULATION (EC) No. 1223/2009

Fragrance: Toasted Pumpkin Spice

Ingredient Name

alpha-isoMethyl ionone

Amyl cinnamic aldehyde
Amylcinnamyl alcohol

Anise alcohol

Benzyl alcohol

Benzyl benzoate

Benzyl cinnamate

Benzyl salicylate
3-(4-tert-butylphenyl)-2-methylpropanal
Cinnamaldehyde

Cinnamyl alcohol

Citral

dI-Citronellol

Coumarin

Eugenol

Evernia furfuracea (treemoss) extract
Evernia prunastri (oakmoss) extract
Farnesol

Geraniol

Hexyl cinnamic aldehyde
Hydroxycitronellal

Hydroxyisohexyl 3-cyclohexene carboxaldehyde
IsoEugenol

d-Limonene

Linalool

Methyl 2-octynoate

esclience

CAS #

127-51-5
122-40-7
101-85-9
105-13-5
100-51-6
120-51-4
103-41-3
118-58-1
80-54-6
104-55-2
104-54-1
5392-40-5
106-22-9
91-64-5
97-53-0
90028-67-4
90028-68-5
4602-84-0
106-24-1
101-86-0
107-75-5
31906-04-04
97-54-1
5989-27-5
78-70-6
111-12-6

Total %

0.010%
41.942%
0.001%
0.001%
15.426%
0.365%
0.003%
3.86%
0.632%

0.113%
0.353%

Based on information from the manufacturer, CandleScience cannot guarantee the total absence of allergens in the
fragrance or that the fragrance meets the requirement of the EU technical document on cosmetic claims (implemented July
1, 2019) which states that “The claim free from allergenic/sensitizing substances is not allowed” and “if a cosmetic product
claims to be hypoallergenic, the presence of known allergens or allergen precursors should be totally avoided."

The information contained in this document is accurate to the best of CandleScience’s knowledge. CandleScience is not
liable for any damages that may result from the misuse of the data. It is the Customer's responsibility to perform their own
evaluations on the fragrance with respect to end-use applications. Any Customer product, marketing or other claims are

Customer's sole responsibility.
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