candle**science**

Allergen Disclosure

Confidential and Trade Secret Information Annex III of EUROPEAN COSMETIC REGULATION (EC) No. 1223/2009

Fragrance: Toasted Pumpkin Spice

Ingredient Name	CAS #	<u>Total %</u>
alpha-isoMethyl ionone	127-51-5	_
Amyl cinnamic aldehyde	122-40-7	_
Amylcinnamyl alcohol	101-85-9	_
Anise alcohol	105-13-5	-
Benzyl alcohol	100-51-6	0.010%
Benzyl benzoate	120-51-4	41.942%
Benzyl cinnamate	103-41-3	0.001%
Benzyl salicylate	118-58-1	0.001%
3-(4-tert-butylphenyl)-2-methylpropanal	80-54-6	_
Cinnamaldehyde	104-55-2	15.426%
Cinnamyl alcohol	104-54-1	0.365%
Citral	5392-40-5	0.003%
dl-Citronellol	106-22-9	-
Coumarin	91-64-5	3.86%
Eugenol	97-53-0	0.632%
Evernia furfuracea (treemoss) extract	90028-67-4	-
Evernia prunastri (oakmoss) extract	90028-68-5	-
Farnesol	4602-84-0	-
Geraniol	106-24-1	-
Hexyl cinnamic aldehyde	101-86-0	—
Hydroxycitronellal	107-75-5	_
Hydroxyisohexyl 3-cyclohexene carboxaldehyde	31906-04-04	-
IsoEugenol	97-54-1	_
d-Limonene	5989-27-5	0.113%
Linalool	78-70-6	0.353%
Methyl 2-octynoate	111-12-6	-

Based on information from the manufacturer, CandleScience cannot guarantee the total absence of allergens in the fragrance or that the fragrance meets the requirement of the EU technical document on cosmetic claims (implemented July 1, 2019) which states that "The claim free from allergenic/sensitizing substances is not allowed" and "if a cosmetic product claims to be hypoallergenic, the presence of known allergens or allergen precursors should be totally avoided."

The information contained in this document is accurate to the best of CandleScience's knowledge. CandleScience is not liable for any damages that may result from the misuse of the data. It is the Customer's responsibility to perform their own evaluations on the fragrance with respect to end-use applications. Any Customer product, marketing or other claims are Customer's sole responsibility.